Table PC.1

Number of private consultants engaged by Government, 2026

Consultant Name

Consultant Areas

Value (£)

QSG Ltd

Carduus Ltd

Carduus Ltd

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

Surveying (Gibraltar) Ltd

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

WSP (UK) Ltd

ANS Project Management Services Limited
QSG Ltd

Carduus Ltd

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

WSP (UK) Ltd

WSP (UK) Ltd

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

QSG Ltd

QSG Ltd

Carduus Ltd

Richardson & Co (Estate Agents) Ltd

NOSA

Informa Markets (UK) Limited

Informa Markets (UK) Limited

Informa Markets (UK) Limited

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

MH Development Compliance & Consultancy Services Ltd
MH Development Compliance & Consultancy Services Ltd
MH Development Compliance & Consultancy Services Ltd
De la Paz Engineers Ltd

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

Carduus Ltd

Carduus Ltd

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

ANS Project Management Services Limited
QSG Ltd

Carduus Ltd

QSG Ltd

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

De la Paz Engineers Ltd

Quantity Surveying Services

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

Quantity Surveying Services

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

Quantity Surveying Services
Quantity Surveying Services

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

Professional services - January 2026
Professional services - January 2026
Professional services - January 2026

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

Quantity Surveying Services

Professional Services

Quantity Surveying Services

Professional Services
Professional Services

£1,500.00
£2,750.00
£1,000.00
£5,575.00
£518.50
£549.00
£5,548.90
£12,335.19
£12,000.00
£4,850.00
£4,000.00
£13,025.00
£6,512.50
£32,562.50
£4,100.00
£4,150.03
£650.76
£2,725.00
£2,725.00
£500.00
£6,300.00
£2,950.00
£4,237.00
£5,083.00
£5,083.00
£1,450.00
£1,450.00
£3,500.00
£5,000.00
£5,000.00
£1,788.36
£2,134.26
£2,600.00
£1,000.00
£2,750.00
£5,495.70
£12,000.00
£4,850.00
£500.00
£565.00
£1,950.00
£2,475.00
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