

Table PC.1

**Number of private consultants engaged by Government, 2026**

<b>Consultant Name</b>	<b>Consultant Areas</b>	<b>Value (£)</b>
QSG Ltd	Quantity Surveying Services	£1,500.00
Carduus Ltd	Professional Services	£2,750.00
Carduus Ltd	Professional Services	£1,000.00
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£5,575.00
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£518.50
Surveying (Gibraltar) Ltd	Professional Services	£549.00
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£5,548.90
WSP (UK) Ltd	Professional Services	£12,335.19
ANS Project Management Services Limited	Professional Services	£12,000.00
QSG Ltd	Quantity Surveying Services	£4,850.00
Carduus Ltd	Professional Services	£4,000.00
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£13,025.00
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£6,512.50
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£32,562.50
WSP (UK) Ltd	Professional Services	£4,100.00
WSP (UK) Ltd	Professional Services	£4,150.03
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£650.76
QSG Ltd	Quantity Surveying Services	£2,725.00
QSG Ltd	Quantity Surveying Services	£2,725.00
Carduus Ltd	Professional Services	£500.00
Richardson & Co (Estate Agents) Ltd	Professional Services	£6,300.00
NOSA	Professional Services	£2,950.00
Informa Markets (UK) Limited	Professional Services	£4,237.00
Informa Markets (UK) Limited	Professional Services	£5,083.00
Informa Markets (UK) Limited	Professional Services	£5,083.00
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£1,450.00
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£1,450.00
MH Development Compliance & Consultancy Services Ltd	Professional services - January 2026	£3,500.00
MH Development Compliance & Consultancy Services Ltd	Professional services - January 2026	£5,000.00
MH Development Compliance & Consultancy Services Ltd	Professional services - January 2026	£5,000.00
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£1,788.36
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£2,134.26
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£2,600.00
Carduus Ltd	Professional Services	£1,000.00
Carduus Ltd	Professional Services	£2,750.00
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£5,495.70
ANS Project Management Services Limited	Professional Services	£12,000.00
QSG Ltd	Quantity Surveying Services	£4,850.00
Carduus Ltd	Professional Services	£500.00
QSG Ltd	Quantity Surveying Services	£565.00
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£1,950.00
De la Paz Engineers Ltd	Professional Services	£2,475.00

Updated 05 March 2026

Sources:

Office of the Chief Technical Officer

Technical Services Department